Chanakya National Law University

Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna – 800001

No. CNLU/45(a)/2024- 263

Date: 15.05.2024

NOTICE

All the students of 2nd and 3rd Year of B.A.,LL.B. (Hons.) and B.B.A.,LL.B. (Hons.) are informed that they are required to deposit their tuition fees along with other charges for the Academic Year 2024-25.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25				
Head	2 nd & 3 rd Year Fee Structure for Hosteller	2 nd & 3 rd Year Fee Structure for Day Scholar		
Tuition Fee	114950	114950		
Infrastructure Development Fee	6000	6000		
Development Charge	3000	3000		
Student Welfare Fund	3000	3000		
Examination Fee	5000	5000		
Facilities Fee	16000	16000		
Library Fee	5000	5000		
Mess Fee	31500	10500		
Room Rent (Double Seated Room)	18000	00		
Electricity Charge	5000	00		
Moot Court	2500	2500		
Arbitration and Mediation Fee	2500	2500		
Sports Fee	2500	2500		
Literary and Cultural Activities	2000	2000		
Internet Fee	1500	1500		
Total	218450	174450		

Mode of Payment: Fee must be paid through following ICICI Bank Payment Gateway using Roll no. provided by the University.

Link: <a href="https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypay.icicibank.com/eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg=="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="https://eazypayLink?P1=+ID01d3h+JnIhTFbpoalgg="htt

Fee Payment through cheque /cash or any other mode (Other than ICICI online payment) is not allowed.

The day scholar students have to pay mess charges Rs. 10500/- per student for lunch only because students are supposed to be in campus from 09:00 am to 05:00 pm.

The last date of depositing of fee without fine is 30.06.2024. Students would be allowed to attend classes and admitted to hostels only after the payment of fee.

NOTE: -

1. The details of room rents are as follows:-

SI. No.	Hostel Rooms	Charges for 2 nd and 3 rd Year Students
1.	For double seated room with double occupancy	Rs. 18000/ each student per annum
2.	Room rent for double seated room with single occupancy	Rs. 18000/ + Rs. 12000/ each student per annum
3.	Room rent for single room	Rs. 18000 + Rs. 6000/- each student per annum

2. Air-conditioner and Air-cooler:- Following are the charges of Air Conditioner/Air-Cooler for one academic year in addition to above electricity charges.

Heads	Air-Conditioner	Air-Cooler
Electricity Charges **	Rupees 20000/- For One Academic Year	Rupees 4000/- For One Academic Year

* Note: No refund under this head will be made for the non/less use of the Air-Conditioner/Cooler.

Prof. (Dr.) S. P. Singh Registrar